# The National Bvba Brand Whitlocklaan 54 1200 Brussels CBE 0647.941.697

### PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### Collection, use, and processing of personal data

The National Bvba, with its registered offices at Brand Whitlocklaan 54, 1200 Brussels, registered with the Belgian Crossroads Bank for Enterprises under number 0647.941.697 ('The National'), is responsible for processing your personal data on the website www.thenational.be.

When you register on the website of The National, certain personal data about you and/or your reference(s) will be requested, including name, e-mail, address, date of birth, telephone number, native language, professional activity, employer, data about your family situation, golfing experience, contact information, and references.

The National will process this personal data in the context of your The National membership request.

We will use the personal data and other information about you and your reference(s) that you submitted via the site or that was collected when you registered to evaluate your candidacy, when deciding to accept your membership request to the golf club, to provide you with information concerning your membership request, to enable the provision of the requested information to you, and - wherever applicable - to enable the conclusion of an agreement with you, and in connection with the management of a contractual relationship.

The personal data can also be used for sending (automated or otherwise) e-mail messages or other electronic and/or mail correspondence, or marketing information concerning our golf club, the activities that are organised, and concerning related services.

You hereby declare that all information that you have submitted about yourself and your reference(s) is correct and reliable. You will inform The National of any changes to this data via info@thenational.be.

All personal data is stored for the period of your membership and/or for the period necessary for The National to provide its services.

#### 2. Communication of personal data

The National may communicate the received personal data with companies within its own group.

If you conclude a contract for an indefinite duration, your details shall be forwarded in connection with your related member ship at the Sterea Golf VZW, du Roy de Blicquylaan 7, 1933 Sterrebeek, enterprise number 656.814.714.

We will also communicate the personal data to external partners when required or appropriate, directly or indirectly in relation to the Sterea project, golf games, or golf tournaments.

Insofar as is required or appropriate, we can communicate information to government institutions, law enforcement officials, care providers, and other third parties to comply with safety, medical healthcare, applicable legislation, the pronouncement of legal procedures, or if we are reasonably certain that we must do it.

## 3. Right to access and update personal data

According to the law, you have the right to access the data. Incorrect data shall immediately be rectified on your request.

You may object to the use of your data for commercial purposes. You may tick this box for this purpose  $\Box$ .

If we process your data based on the consent you have given us in this regard, you shall have the right to delete certain data. You shall also have the right to restrict the processing of certain data, or to object to certain processing, or to stop processing your data.

If you wish to make use of your right to access and update your personal data or that of your reference(s), to object to the use of the personal data for direct marketing purposes, if you wish to delete certain data, or if you have other questions related to the processing of the personal data, then please contact The National at Du Roy de Blicquylaan 7, 1933 Sterrebeek, via the secretariat (02/ 767 39 69), or via info@thenational.be.

However, you cannot object to the processing of your personal data if this is necessary for the execution of your contractual or legal obligations.

If you do not wish to share certain personal data, then you must be aware that you can be denied membership or certain services.